PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH-WEST FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that regular meetings of the Board of Directors of the North-West Fire Protection District, of the County of Park, State of Colorado, shall be held at 6:00 p.m. on the 2nd Wednesday of every month at North-West Fire Station No. 2, 21455 Highway 285, Fairplay, Colorado. Notice is further given that regular meetings of the Board of Trustees of the North-West Fire Protection District Volunteer Firefighter Pension Fund shall be held at 5:45 p.m. on Wednesday, March 14th, May 9th, August 8th, and November 14th, at North-West Fire Station No. 2, 21455 Highway 285, Fairplay, Colorado. At such meetings, the Board shall conduct the regular business of the District and any other business which may come before the Board. All meetings are open to the public. The Board reserves the right to adjourn to an executive session to discuss items allowed under C.R.S. 24-6-402(4).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this notice is given and duly posted pursuant to statute this 8th day of March, 2018.

NORTH-WEST FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

By /s/ Kammy K. Tinney